
We are Champions for Christ! 
February 27, 2025 
 
Dear Charger Family, 
 
Open House is this Sunday, March 2! We are excited to welcome new families into our Charger 
community. If you DID NOT turn in your registration materials, but intend on your student 
returning, all forms and $100 must be turned in tomorrow. 
 
Book Fair was wonderful! Thank you to Mr. Mark Lazar, MBSP Youth Board, Holy Name, and MBSP 
Parents Association for their generous donations to our school children. All 250 students received a 
book! Thank you to Lauren Cedoz, Tara Moline, Liz Walton, and all of the other volunteers who 
helped run our Book Fair. 
 
Lent begins next week! Ash Wednesday begins on Wednesday, March 5 with Mass at 9:00 a.m. 
Fish fry begins on Friday, March 7 and is every Friday after that for six weeks. Just a reminder that 
there is NO AFTER CARE on Fridays beginning Friday, March 7. Friday After Care will resume after 
Easter Break. 
 
IMPORTANT DATES: 

●​ Wednesday, March 5- Ash Wednesday- The beginning of Lent-Mass at 9:00 a.m. 
●​ Friday, March 7- First Fish Fry-No After School Care on Fridays during Lent 
●​ Friday, March 14- No School- Teacher Professional Development Day 
●​ Wednesday, March 19- 8th Grade Science Fair- Judging is in the morning. Projects may be 

viewed by students and families after 12:45. 
●​ Friday, March 21- Third Quarter Grade Cards go home 
●​ Friday, March 28- Third Quarter Honors Assembly after 8:30 Mass 
●​ Wednesday, April 2- Spring Pictures 
●​ Thursday, April 10- Living Stations 1:00 p.m. in church 
●​ Monday, April 14- Monday, April 21- SPRING BREAK- NO SCHOOL 
●​ Tuesday, April 22- School resumes 

 
Have a wonderful weekend!                                                                      
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
In Christ, ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Mrs.  Melissa Empie                                               ​
Principal  ​ ​ ​ ​  

Please check out the school website at blessedsacramenttoledo.com/school/ 
“All things are possible if you just believe.” Mark 9:23 

http://blessedsacramenttoledo.com/school/

